© Arlo Technologies, Inc. Arlo, Arlo logo, and Every Angle Covered are trademarks of
Arlo Technologies, Inc. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Google Play and the
Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC. Any other trademarks are for reference
purposes.

For regulatory compliance information including the EU Declaration of Conformity,
visit www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/.

© Arlo Technologies, Inc. Arlo, le logo Arlo et Every Angle Covered sont des marques
commerciales d’Arlo Technologies, Inc. App Store est une marque de service d’Apple Inc.
Google Play et le logo Google Play sont des marques commerciales de Google LLC. Toutes
les marques commerciales sont utilisées a des fins de référence.

Pour obtenir des informations concernant la conformité réglementaire, y compris la
Déclaration de conformité pour 'UE, rendez-vous sur www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/.

© Arlo Technologies, Inc. Arlo, das Arlo Logo und Every Angle Covered sind Marken von
Arlo Technologies, Inc. App Store ist eine Dienstleistungsmarke von Apple Inc. Google
Play und das Google Play Logo sind Marken von Google LLC. Andere Marken werden zu
Referenzzwecken verwendet.

Informationen zur Einhaltung der rechtlichen Vorschriften, einschlieRlich der EU-
Konformitatserklarung, finden Sie unter www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/.

© Arlo Technologies, Inc. Arlo, il logo Arlo ed Every Angle Covered sono marchi di Arlo
Technologies, Inc. App Store & un marchio di servizio di Apple Inc. Google Play e il
logo Google Play sono marchi di Google LLC. Gli altri marchi sono utilizzati a scopo
informativo.

Per informazioni sulla conformita alle normative vigenti, compresa la Dichiarazione di
conformita UE, visita il sito Web www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/.

© Arlo Technologies, Inc. Arlo, Arlo-logotypen och Every Angle Covered &r varumarken
som tillhor Arlo Technologies, Inc. App Store ar ett tjanstemérke som tillhor Apple Inc.
Google Play och Google Play-logotypen &r varumarken som tillhor Google LLC. Alla andra
varumarken dr avsedda som referens.

Information om efterlevnad av bestammelser, inklusive EG-forsdkran om
oOverensstammelse, finns pa www.arlo.com/about/regulatory/.

November 2023 201-50765-01 |||H||

arlo

Quick Start Guide

Essential Outdoor Camera Bundle

2nd Generation



Get Started

For the best experience: We recommend you fully charge your
battery before setup. The LED on the front of the camera will
turn solid blue when 100% charged.

0 Download the Arlo Secure App:

2 Download on the GETITON
@& App Store ® Google Play

Or go to arlo.com/app/secure/

9 To start setup, tap Devices and then @, and select
Cameras > Essential Series > Essential Cameras
2nd Generation and follow the prompts. For additional
cameras, go through the setup process one camera
ata time.

Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera

What’s in the box

Arlo Essential

Outdoor Cameras

Screw Kits

Indoor USB
Charging Cables

Wall Mounts

Wall Plates



Get to know your camera Solar Panel Charger

You can use your Solar Panel Charger with the Arlo Essential

Pairing Button Outdoor Camera and the Essential XL Outdoor Camera.

What’s in the box

.

Arlo Essential Mount Screw Kit
Solar Panel

Charging Port




Set up your Solar Panel Charger Need help?

Install the mount 9 Attach your solar panel We are here for you.

near your camera. to the mount.
Visit www.arlo.com/support for quick answers and:

+ How-to videos
» Troubleshooting tips

« Additional support resources

Connect the solar panel cable to your
camera’s USB-C charging port.
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Guide de démarrage rapide

Essential Outdoor Camera Bundle

2e génération



Mise en route

Pour une expérience optimale : nous vous recommandons de
charger complétement votre batterie avant la configuration.
Le voyant situé a l'avant de la caméra devient bleu lorsque la
batterie est chargée a 100 %.

o Téléchargez 'application Arlo Secure :

# Télécharger dans DISPONIBLE SUR
@& I'App Store » Google Play

Sinon, rendez-vous sur
arlo.com/app/secure/

e Pour démarrer la configuration, appuyez sur Appareils,
puis sur @, et sélectionnez Caméras > Série Essential >
Essential Cameras 2nd Generation et suivez les
instructions. Si vous disposez de plusieurs caméras,
suivez le processus de configuration pour chaque
caméra.

10

Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera

Contenu

de l'emballage

\i

Kits de vis

Arlo Essential Fixations
Outdoor Cameras

Cables de recharge USB
d'intérieur

murales

Plaques murales
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Découvrez votre caméra Chargeur de panneau solaire

Vous pouvez utiliser votre chargeur de panneau solaire avec
I'Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera et I'Essential XL Outdoor
Camera.

Bouton de couplage

Contenu de 'lemballage

.

Arlo Essential Support Kit de vis
Solar Panel

Port de recharge
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Configuration de votre chargeur de
panneau solaire

9 Fixez votre panneau
solaire au support.

0 Installez le support
prés de votre caméra.

Branchez le cable du panneau solaire au port
de recharge USB-C de votre caméra.
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Besoin d’aide ?

Nous sommes la pour vous aider.

Rendez-vous sur www.arlo.com/support pour obtenir des
réponses rapides et consulter les ressources suivantes :

« Vidéos de démonstration
« Conseils de dépannage

« Ressources d’assistance supplémentaires

15
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Kurzanleitung

Essential Outdoor Camera Bundle

2. Generation
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Erste Schritte

Fiir optimale Zufriedenheit: Wir empfehlen Ihnen, den Akku
vor der Einrichtung vollsténdig aufzuladen. Die LED an der
Vorderseite der Kamera leuchtet blau, wenn der Akku zu 100 %
aufgeladen ist.

o Laden Sie die Arlo Secure App herunter:

2 Ladenim JETZT BEI
@& App Store ® Google Play

oder besuchen Sie
arlo.com/app/secure/

e Beginnen Sie mit der Einrichtung. Tippen Sie dafiir auf
Gerate und dann @ Wahlen Sie Kameras > Essential-
Serie > Essential Cameras 2. Generation und befolgen
die Anweisungen. Zum Einrichten weiterer Kameras
flhren Sie bitte den Einrichtungsvorgang fiir jede
Kamera einzeln durch.
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Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera

Lieferumfang

Arlo Essential
Outdoor Cameras

W o—

Schraubensdtze USB-Ladekabel Wandhalterungen
fiir den
Innenbereich 19

Wandhalterungen




Das ist lhre Kamera

20

Kopplungstaste

Ladeanschluss

Solarladegerat

Sie konnen Ihr Solarladegerat mit der Arlo Essential Outdoor
Camera und der Essential XL Outdoor Camera verwenden.

Lieferumfang

LA

Arlo Essential  Befestigungshalterung Schraubensatz

Solar Panel
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Installation Ihres Solarladegerats Bendtigen Sie Hilfe?

Montieren Sie die 9 Befestigen Sie lhren Wir sind flr Sie dal
Halterungin der Sonnenkollektor an der

N3he Ihrer Kamera. Halterung. - Unter www.arlo.com/support finden Sie schnelle Antworten

und
+ Video-Anleitungen,

» Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung

@%ﬁ 4_“ « Zusatzliche Support-Ressourcen.

SchliefRen Sie das Kabel des Sonnenkollektors
an den USB-C-Ladeanschluss lhrer Kamera an.

22
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Guida introduttiva

Essential Outdoor Camera Bundle

di 2a generazione
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Per iniziare Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera

Per un’esperienza ottimale: consigliamo di ricaricare Contenuto della confezione

completamente la batteria prima della configurazione. ILLED sulla
parte anteriore della videocamera diventera blu fisso quando la
ricarica e al 100%.

o Scarica l'app Arlo Secure:

2 Scarica su DISPONIBILE SU
@& App Store ® Google Play
. Arlo Essential Supporti per
Oppure visita il sito Web Outdoor Cameras montaggio a parete

arlo.com/app/secure/

e Per avviare la configurazione, tocca Devices (Dispositivi), =
quindi (P), seleziona Cameras > Essential Series > %
Essential Cameras 2nd Generation (Videocamere > Serie

Essential > Videocamere Essential di 2a generazione) e

segui le istruzioni. Per le videocamere aggiuntive, segui la Kit di viti Cavi diricarica USB per Piastre per
procedura di configurazione su una videocamera alla volta. interni montaggio a parete
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Scopri la tua videocamera

28

Pulsante di associazione

Porta di ricarica

Caricabatterie pannello solare

Il caricabatteria con pannello solare puo essere utilizzato con
Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera e Arlo Essential XL Outdoor
Camera.

Contenuto della confezione

LA

Arlo Essential Supporto Kit di viti
Solar Panel peril
montaggio
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Configurazione del caricabatterie
del pannello solare

0 Installa il supporto 9 Aggancia il pannello
di montaggio vicino solare al supporto di

alla videocamera. montaggio.

9 Collega il cavo del pannello solare alla porta
di ricarica USB-C della tua videocamera.
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Serve aiuto?

Siamo qui per te.

Visita la pagina www.arlo.com/support per trovare risposte
rapide e:

+ Video dimostrativi
+ Suggerimenti per la risoluzione di problemi

« Altre risorse di supporto
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Snabbstartsguide

Essential Outdoor Camera Bundle

2:a generationen
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Kom igang

For basta mojliga upplevelse: Vi rekommenderar att du laddar
batteriet helt fore installation. Lampan pa kamerans framsida lyser
med ett fast blatt sken nar dérrklockans batteri ar fulladdat.

o Ladda ner Arlo Secure-appen:

2 Download on the GETITON
@& App Store ® Google Play

Eller ga till
arlo.com/app/secure/

e Om du vill starta installationen trycker du pa Devices
(Enheter) och sedan pa @ ,och véljer Cameras (Kameror) >
Essential Series (Essential-serien) > Essential Cameras 2nd
Generation (Essential-kameror 2:a generationen) och foljer
anvisningarna. For att lagga till ytterligare kameror gar du
igenom installationsprocessen en kamera i taget.
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Arlo Essential Outdoor Camera

Vad finnsiladan

Arlo Essential
Outdoor Cameras

W o—

Skruvsatser

USB-laddningskabel
forinomhusbruk

Vaggfaste

Vaggplattor
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Lar kdnna din kamera Solcellsladdare

Du kan anvénda solcellsladdaren med Arlo Essential-

Parkopplingsknapp utomhuskameran och Essential XL-utomhuskameran.

Vad finns i l&dan

LA

Arlo Essential Monteringsfaste Skruvsats
Solar Panel

Laddningsport

36
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Konfigurera solcellsladdaren

Installera fastet Satt fast solcellen i
nara kameran. fastet.

Anslut solpanelens kabel till
kamerans USB-C-laddningsport.
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Behover du hjalp?

Vifinns har for dig.

Ga till www.arlo.com/support for att fa snabba svar och:
« Instruktionsvideor

+ Felsokningstips

+ VYtterligare supportresurser
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